DISTRICT 9 TRIBAL COUNCILOR - VOTE FOR ONE

Choice

CLIFTON HUGHES
PEBRASIMEGEASSON
MIKE PURCELL

RUSTY DOWAN HENSON
ANTHONY-RAYDAWS
CONNIE NEWTON
CODY SCOTT

Cast Votes:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Absentee Voting

189 66.32%
0 0.00%
80 28.07%
13 4.56%
0 0.00%

2 0.70%

1 0.35%
285  100.00%
0 0

0 0

Early Voting

10 52.63%
0 0.00%
3 15.79%
'3 15.79%
0 0.00%
2 10.53%
1 5.26%

19 100.00%
0
0

Election Day Voting

131
0
91
65
0
37
5

329

39.82%
0.00%
27.66%
19.76%
0.00%
11.25%
1.52%

100.00%

Total
330
0
174
81
0
41
7

633

52.13%
0.00%
27.49%
12.80%
0.00%
6.48%
1.11%

100.00%



CHEROKEE NATION ELECTION COMMISSION

§ Ph: 918-458-5899 | TF: 800.353.2895 | F: 918.458.6101

We the Election Commission of the Cherokee Nation do

hereby Approve this amended Official Vote Count of the
2025 General Election for District 9 as a result of

Attorney General’s Opinion 2025-CNAG-02, dated June
13, 2025.
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Rick bé\erty, Chairperson
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Cheryl Cooper, Vice Chairperson
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Pamela Sellers, Secretary/Treasurer
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Sherrvy R/eglnoiés,UCommissioner




