<b>DISTRICT 9 TRIBAL COUNCILOR - VOT</b>	<b>E FOR</b>	ONE
--	--------------	-----

-

Choice	Absented	e Voting	Early Voting			<b>Election Day Voting</b>		Total	
CLIFTON HUGHES	189	66.32%		10	52.63%	131	39.82%	330	52.13%
DEBRAS: MCGLASSON	0	0.00%		0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
MIKE PURCELL	80	28.07%		3	15.79%	91	27.66%	174	27.49%
RUSTY DOWAN HENSON	13	4.56%		3	15.79%	65	19.76%	81	12.80%
ANTHONY RAY DAVIS	0	0.00%		0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
CONNIE NEWTON	2	0.70%		2	10.53%	37	11.25%	41	6.48%
CODYSCOTT	1	0.35%	1	1	5.26%	5	1.52%	7	1.11%
Cast Votes:	285	100.00%		19	100.00%	329	100.00%	633	100.00%
Undervotes:	0	0		0		0		0	
Overvotes:	0	0		0		0		0	

We the Election Commission of the Cherokee Nation do hereby Approve this amended Official Vote Count of the 2025 General Election for District 9 as a result of Attorney General's Opinion 2025-CNAG-02, dated June 13, 2025.

Dated this 16th day of June, 2025.
Rick Doherty, Chairperson
Cheryl Cooper, Vice Chairperson
Pamila Sure
Pamela Sellers, Secretary/Treasurer
I Circhet Balle
Elizab/eth-Ballew, Commissioner
Sharkynle
Sherry Reynolds, Commissioner